

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-30-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

12-09-1999



TRADITATION FLE PROCESS.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1 NOV 30 A 8: 53

COVER SHEET

MRD 11 30 9 10121 / 64 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Cother TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEME
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name First Union National Bank,	successor by merger to 11/01/99
Formerly CoreStates Bank N.A. & Buck	ks County Bank and Trust Company
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other BANKS	
X Other BANKS	
Other BANKS Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name Nuclear Research Corporation	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name Nuclear Research Corporation	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name Nuclear Research Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name Nuclear Research Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 125 TITUS AVENUE	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name NUCLEAR RESEARCH CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 125 TITUS AVENUE Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name Nuclear Research Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 125 TITUS AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WARRINGTON	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached PA
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name Nuclear Research Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 125 TITUS AVENUE Address (line 2) WARRINGTON	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached PA 18976
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name Nuclear Research Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 125 TITUS AVENUE Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached PA
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name Nuclear Research Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 125 TITUS AVENUE Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached PA
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi Receiving Party Name Nuclear Research Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 125 TITUS AVENUE Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached PA

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0971

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Par	ty only.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)				,		
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 800-833-9848						
Name	AMY LEE BRADY					
Address (line 1)	csc					
Address (line 2)	80 STATE STREET					
Address (line 3)	6TH FLOOR		- Anna -			
Address (line 4)						
	Enter the total number	of pages of the at	tached conveyance	document		
Pages	including any attachme	• •			# [3	
	Application Number	· ·			ditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
ıra	demark Application Num	nber(s)	1517827	1993509	2060778	
			1535079	1993532	2101151	
			1622119	1999620		
			1622119	1999620		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #8						
Fee Amour	t Fee Amou	unt for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00		
		nclosed 🔀	Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: #						
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	s: Yes	No 🗶	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

AMY LEE BRADY

Statement and Signature

Name of Person Signing

Signature

11/23/99

Date Signed

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Nuclear Research Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("NRC") having an address of 125 Titus Avenue, Warrington, PA 18976, is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor (the "Marks") and the patents and registrations therefor (the "Patents") listed on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated April 29, 1999, between Nuclear Research Corporation and First Union National Bank, successor by merger to CoreStates Bank, N.A. and Bucks County Bank and Trust Company, a national banking association (the "Bank") with offices located at 123 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103, NRC granted to the Bank a security interest in and to the Marks, the Patents, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to terminate the Bank's security interest in the Marks and the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- Effective as of the date hereof, the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement is hereby terminated, and of no further force or effect.
- The Bank hereby releases its security interest and conveys back to NRC all of the Bank's interest in and to the Marks, the Patents, the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.
- The Bank agrees to execute such statements or other documents, as may from time to time be determined to be reasonably necessary, to evidence the release of any and all liens or interests of record in the Marks and the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Trademark and Patent Security Agreement as of this 15th day of November, 1999.

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

By: Velle Remetz Name: Debbie Nemetz Title: Vice President

Doc. #252927 v.01

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

1,517,827 1,535,079 1,622,119 1,993,509 1,993,532 1,999,620 2,060,778 2,101,151

PATENT REGISTRATION NUMBERS

4,605,859 4,691,411 5,006,713

Doc. #252927 v.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0974